
OAS Old Age Security Benefits – Maximums 
 

Calendar 
year 

January - 
March 

 
Per month 

(21, 22*) 

April - June 
 
 

Per month 
(21, 22*) 

July - 
September 
 

Per month 
(21, 22*) 

October - 
December 

 
Per month  

(21, 22*) 

Annual 
Maximum 

Income 
Threshhold 

for 
clawback 

(24) 

2025 $727.67 / 
$800.44 

$727.67 / 
$800.44 

$734.95 / 
$808.45 

  
$93,454 

2024 $713.34 / 
$784.67 

$713.34 / 
$784.67 

$718.33 / 
$790.16 

$727.67 / 
$800.44 

$8,618.04 / 
$9,479.82 

$90,997 

2023 $687.56 / 
$756.32 

$691.00 / 
$760.10 

$698.60 / 
$768.46 

$707.68 / 
$778.45 

$8,354.52 / 
$9,189.99 

$86,912 

2022 $642.25 $648.67 $666.83 / 
$733.51 

$685.50 / 
$754.05 

$7,929.75 / 
$8,335.44 

$81,761 

2021 $615.37 $618.45 $626.49 $635.26 $7,486.71 $79,845 

2020 $613.53 $613.53 $613.53 614.14 $7,364.19 $79,054 

2019 $601.45 $601.45 $607.46 $613.53 $7,271.67 $77,580 

2018 $586.66 $589.59 $596.67 $600.85 $7,121.31 $75,910 

2017 $578.53 $578.53 $583.74 $585.49 $6,978.87 $74,788 

2016 $570.52 $570.52 $573.37 $578.53 $6,878.82 $73,756 
 
(21) Amount shown is the monthly maximum benefit for each month in the given quarter 
(22) * Seniors aged 75 and over get a 10% increase in their OAS as of July 2022 
(23) Benefits start in the month following the 65th birthday and are paid in the month of death.  Benefits paid after that will have 

to be repaid.  An application to receive OAS must be made - it does not start automatically 
(24) Income level which if exceeded, benefits become repayable - repayment is 15% of excess income to a maximum of OAS 

received 
(25) An individual may also qualify for the Guaranteed Income Supplement and/or for an Allowance where certain criteria are met 
(26) Payments are usually received a few days before month end 


