OAS Old Age Security Benefits - Maximums

Calendar year	January - March	April - June	July - September	October - December	Annual Maximum	Income Threshhold for
	Per month (21, 22*)	Per month (21, 22*)	Per month (21, 22*)	Per month (21, 22*)		clawback (24)
2025	\$727.67 / \$800.44	\$727.67 / \$800.44	\$734.95 / \$808.45			\$93,454
2024	\$713.34 / \$784.67	\$713.34 / \$784.67	\$718.33 / \$790.16	\$727.67 / \$800.44	\$8,618.04 / \$9,479.82	\$90,997
2023	\$687.56 / \$756.32	\$691.00 / \$760.10	\$698.60 / \$768.46	\$707.68 / \$778.45	\$8,354.52 / \$9,189.99	\$86,912
2022	\$642.25	\$648.67	\$666.83 / \$733.51	\$685.50 / \$754.05	\$7,929.75 / \$8,335.44	\$81,761
2021	\$615.37	\$618.45	\$626.49	\$635.26	\$7,486.71	\$79,845
2020	\$613.53	\$613.53	\$613.53	614.14	\$7,364.19	\$79,054
2019	\$601.45	\$601.45	\$607.46	\$613.53	\$7,271.67	\$77,580
2018	\$586.66	\$589.59	\$596.67	\$600.85	\$7,121.31	\$75,910
2017	\$578.53	\$578.53	\$583.74	\$585.49	\$6,978.87	\$74,788
2016	\$570.52	\$570.52	\$573.37	\$578.53	\$6,878.82	\$73,756

⁽²¹⁾ Amount shown is the $\underline{\text{monthly}}$ maximum benefit for $\underline{\text{each month}}$ in the given quarter

^{(22) *} Seniors aged 75 and over get a 10% increase in their OAS as of July 2022

⁽²³⁾ Benefits start in the month following the 65th birthday and are paid in the month of death. Benefits paid after that will have to be repaid. An application to receive OAS must be made - it does not start automatically
(24) Income level which if exceeded, benefits become repayable - repayment is 15% of excess income to a maximum of OAS

⁽²⁵⁾ An individual may also qualify for the Guaranteed Income Supplement and/or for an Allowance where certain criteria are met (26) Payments are usually received a few days before month end